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• Region 1-THE POINT-   St. Martin dePorres (274-6783) 
A statewide minority agency that is located in the City of Providence servicing minority populations of hard to reach, non-English speaking elders and adults with disabilities. 

Executive Director:  Esther Price:  estherdioceseofprovidence@yahoo.com
Benefit Specialist:     Linda Loxley:  ldavissmdp@aol.com 

________________________________________________________________________

• Region 2-THE POINT-   St. Martin dePorres (274-6783)
 Agency to serve elders and adults with disabilities’ residents in the City of Providence. 

Executive Director:  Esther Price:  estherdioceseofprovidence@yahoo.com
Benefit Specialist:     Linda Loxley:    ldavissmdp@aol.com
________________________________________________________________________

• Region 3-THE POINT-   Senior Services Inc. (766-3734)
Agency to serve elders and adults with disabilities in the following communities: 
Burrillville 
Foster 
Glocester 
North Smithfield 
Smithfield 
Woonsocket 

Executive Director:  Jill Anderson:  sr_serv_inc@hotmail.com
Benefit Specialist:    Helen Grumbach:  helengrumbach@hotmail.com
________________________________________________________________________

• Region 4-THE POINT-  Johnston Senior Center (944-3343)
Agency to serve elders and adults with disabilities in the following communities: 
Johnston 
Lincoln 
North Providence 

Executive Director:  Anthony Zompa:  azompa@johnstonsc.net
Benefit Specialist:     Denise Bell: dbell@johnstonsc.net 




Ann Glew: aglew@johnstonsc.net
________________________________________________________________________

• Region 5-THE POINT-Leon Mathieu Senior Center/Pawt. (728-7582)
Agency to serve elders and adults with disabilities in the following communities: 
Central Falls 
Cumberland 
Pawtucket

Executive Director:  Mary Lou Moran:  mathieuctr@yahoo.com
Benefit Specialist:     Joan Newton:   jnewtonmathieuctr@yahoo.com 




Emilia Fernandes:  efernandesmathieuctr@yahoo.com 

________________________________________________________________________
• Region 6-THE POINT-  Cranston Senior Center (461-1000)
Agency to serve elders and adults with disabilities in the following communities: 
Cranston

Scituate 

Executive Director:  Nancie Paola:  npaola@CranstonRI.org
Benefit Specialist:    Cindy Kolenda:  ckolenda@CranstonRI.org 

________________________________________________________________________

• Region 7-THE POINT- United Way’s 2-1-1 of RI (2-1-1 or 462-4444)
Agency to serve elders and adults with disabilities in the following communities: 
Barrington 
Bristol 
East Providence 
Warren 

Program Director:  Cristina Amedeo:  cristina.amedeo@uwri.org 

Benefit Specialist
Seileak Huoth:   Seileak.Huoth@uwri.org 




Sofia Morel: (Spanish) Sofia.morel@uwri.org 

_____________________________________________________________________

• Region 8-THE POINT-  Child & Family Services Newport (845-2270)
Agency to serve elders and adults with disabilities in the following communities: 
Jamestown 
Little Compton 
Middletown 
Narragansett 
Newport 
North Kingstown 
Portsmouth 
Tiverton 

Executive Director: Peter DiBari:  pdibari@childandfamilyri.com 

Benefit Specialist:    Leisha Hackett: lhackett@childandfamilyri.com
________________________________________________________________________

•  Region 9-THE POINT- West Warwick Senior Center (822-4450)
Agency to serve elders and adults with disabilities in following communities: 
Warwick 
West Warwick 

Executive Director:  Manny Murray:  m.murray@wwsc.necoxmail.com
Benefit Specialist:  Joann Reilly:  joreilly@wwsc.necoxmail.com
________________________________________________________________________

• Region 10-THE POINT- So.County Comm.  Action (SCCA) (789-3016)
Agency to service elders and adults with disabilities in the following communities: 
Charlestown 

West Greenwich 
Coventry 

Westerly 
East Greenwich 
Exeter 
Hopkinton 
New Shoreham (Block Island) 
Richmond 
South Kingstown 

Executive Director:  Joseph DeSantis: jdesantis@tri-town.org 

Benefit Specialist:
Peter Sauro:  psauro@Tri-Town.org
_______________________________________________________________________

